
 

HELLO PARENTS, 
 
Welcome to middle school! We plan to accomplish so much this year and will need your assistance to 
make this a successful first year in middle school for both you and your child. Please keep this paper for 
information about supplies and staying in touch with your child’s teachers. 
 
WRITING: Shakirah Shabazz (AIS/TEAM LEAD) – shakirah.shabazz@drewcharterschool.org  
*Sixth Grade General Info Remind Code: @shab19-20 
 
ELA: Toni Johnson – toni.johnson@drewcharterschool.org  
Remind Code: @DrewELA6 
 
MATH: Alesha Asijie – alesha.asijie@drewcharterschool.org 
Remind Code: @asijie 
 
MATH SUPPORT: Laquise Glass – laquise.glass@drewcharterschool.org  
Remind Code: @glassmaths 
 
SCIENCE: Mae Pagett – mae.pagett@drewcharterschool.org  
Remind Code: @pagett 
 
SOCIAL STUDIES:  Ishara Hall – ishara.hall@drewcharterschool.org  

Courtney Wade – courtney.wade@drewcharterschool.org 
Remind Code: @wadehall 
 
SPECIAL EDUCATION:  Austin Turner – austin.turner@drewcharterschool.org  

Loretha Ray – loretha.ray@drewcharterschool.org 
 
DON’T FORGET TO JOIN EACH OF OUR REMIND CLASSES FOR UPDATES AND IMPORTANT INFORMATION 
THROUGHOUT THE YEAR. 
 
*Everyone should join Mrs. Shabazz’s “Remind” class, even if your child doesn’t take her class because she will send 
general info and updates for the entire 6th grade team. 
 
Sincerely, 
The 6th Grade Team  
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Sixth Grade Supply List for 2019-2020 

 
This is a general list. As projects are assigned, students will need additional supplies. 

 
Students will need 2 large binders, one for A day classes and 1 for B day classes 
Several packs of notebook paper 
7 composition notebooks: 2 for ELA, 2 for social studies, 1 for science, 2 for math support 
2 packs of dividers with pockets 
2 pencil pouches with 3 holes to go inside each binder 
1 pack of colored pencils 
Highlighters 
1 pair of scissors 
Glue sticks 
Pencils 
Pens (blue or black ink)  
Headphones or earbuds 
 

In addition, homeroom teachers are asking that parents donate the following to keep our 
classrooms and students neat, clean, and healthy: 

1 box of Band-Aids     
2 boxes of tissues 
Lysol/Clorox wipes 
Hand sanitizer 
Paper towels 
Handsoap 
 
 


